
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-4340 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Miscellaneous

File created: In control:8/24/2020 Board of Fire Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/1/2020

Title: Recommendation to retroactively approve the purchase of one new All Poly 3000 Gallon Tanker
Pumper from Midwest Fire of Luverne, Minnesota in the amount of $260,768 using the emergency
purchase provisions of NRS 332.112 and utilizing the District’s Emergency fund in accordance with
NRS 474.510. (All Commission Districts) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item #7 Water Tender Emergency Purchase Staff Report, 2. Item #7 Water Tender Purchase
Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to retroactively approve the purchase of one new All Poly 3000 Gallon Tanker Pumper from
Midwest Fire of Luverne, Minnesota in the amount of $260,768 using the emergency purchase provisions of
NRS 332.112 and utilizing the District’s Emergency fund in accordance with NRS 474.510. (All Commission
Districts) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION.

Washoe County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

